## NILES CITY COUNCIL January 9, 2019 AGENDA

- Draft No. 144-18 to be brought to the floor for the third time:
   AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 351.14 OF THE NILES CODIFIED ORDINANCES;
- 2. Draft No. 01-19 to be brought to the floor for the first time:

  A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE SALE BY INTERNET AUCTION OF

  CERTAIN OBSOLETE ITEMS NO LONGER NEEDED FOR ANY MUNICIPAL
  PURPOSE BY THE CITY; AND, DECLARING AN EMERGENCY
- 3. Draft No. 02-19 to be brought to the floor for the first time:
  AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE PURCHASE OF NEW POLICE
  CRUISERS THROUGH THE STATE OF OHIO COOPERATIVE PURCHASING
  PROGRAM FOR THE 2019 CALENDAR YEAR; AND, DECLARING AN
  EMERGENCY
- 4. Draft No. 03-19 to be brought to the floor for the first time:
  A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE SALE BY INTERNET AUCTION OF
  CERTAIN OBSOLETE VEHICLES NO LONGER NEEDED FOR ANY
  MUNICIPAL PURPOSE BY THE CITY; AND, DECLARING AN EMERGENCY
- 5. Draft No. 04-19 to be brought to the floor for the first time:
  AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE 41-18, THE PURCHASING
  POLICY FOR THE CITY; AND, DECLARING AN EMERGENCY
- 6. Draft No. 05-19 to be brought to the floor for the first time:
  AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 34-18, KNOWN AS THE
  AUTHORIZED STRENGTH ORDINANCE, AND DECLARING AN
  EMERGENCY

- 7. Draft No. 06-19 to be brought to the floor for the first time:
  AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 12-14 ADOPTING A
  CAPITAL ASSET POLICY AND PROCEDURES MANUAL; AND DECLARING
  AN EMERGENCY
- 8. Draft No. 07-19 to be brought to the floor for the first time:
  A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE APPROPRIATION OF FUNDS FROM
  THE UNAPPROPRIATED CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND TO THE CAPITAL
  PROJECTS GRANT ACCOUNT AND AN APPROPRIATION OF FUNDS FROM
  THE UNAPPROPRIATED WATER FUND TO THE WATER GRANTS
  ACCOUNT FOR THE MORNINGSIDE, EMMET & CASSANDRA WATERLINE
  PROJECT; AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY
- 9. Draft No. 08-19 to be brought to the floor for the first time:
  AN ORDINANCE ACCEPTING THE PLANNING COMMISSION REPORT FOR
  THE PETITION FOR AMENDING ZONING MAP FILED BY DOMINIC
  D'URSO, TRUSTEE FOR PERMANENT PARCEL NO.: 25-361150 AND
  REFERRING FOR A PUBLIC HEARING
- 10. Draft No. 09-19 to be brought to the floor for the first time:

  TO APPROVE THE FORM AND APPROVE CONSENT TO AUTHORIZE THE
  DIRECTOR OF TRANSPORTATION FOR THE BRIDGE INSPECTION
  PROGRAM SERVICES; AND, DECLARING AN EMERGENCY